Bulletin: 341U
PS-19 TwinPack® Power Systems
GENERAL.
The PS-19 TwinPack® Power System is a modular power
system designed to provide a variety of power outputs for
telecommunications loads. The PS-19 offers tremendous
size and weight reductions over presently used fer-
roresonant technology.

UL Listed
RINGING GENERATORS AVAILABLE
PS-4 Configurations (ordering information).
PS-4 Options for PS-19 TwinPack®  Power Systems
Model Number  Part Number     Description
PS-19/PS4-ERG   7001900013 PS-19 Mounting Shelf with PS-4 optional shelf for
(UL) mounting external ringing generator (MOD ERG4820) -
UL 1012 Listed.
PS-19/PS4-8F   7001900015 Mounting Shelf identical to 7001900010 with PS-4
section added with 8 each GMT fuse positions. Bears
the UL mark for Canada.
PS-19H/PS4-48 LVD   7001900029 Mounting Shelf identical to 7001900016 with PS-4
section with -48 LVD added.
PS-19/PS-4L   7001900034 Mounting shelf identical to 7001900010 with PS-4 section
with Rear GMT with -48 LVD and 16 GMT fuses (rear) added.
(UR)
  7001900014 Heat Deflector - 3.5" (9 cm) (2 RU) high x 23" (58 cm)
wide (for all PS-19/PS-4 configurations).
11
power conversion products, llc        115 erick street        crystal lake, illinois 60014-4533
phone (815) 459-9100     phone (800) 447-3484      fax (815) 459-9118      fax (800) 526-2524
24-hr. domestic service helpline 1-800-435-4872    24-hr. international service helpline 1-815-479-0682    e-mail: info@pcp.com